
Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
30.09. / 01.10. 2023 in Rendsburg

Damen A

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Silvia Albert 854 854
Anja Hoppe (1) 868 864 1732
Claudia Lippka (2) 879 878 1757
Silke Steitz (3) 868 846 1714
Anja Reinicke (4) 872 881 1753

Platz 1 3487 3469 6956

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Petra Hadrys (1) 865 861 1726
Meike Märtens (2) 853 855 1708
Stephanie Zydek (3) 854 862 1716
Kerstin Falldorf (4) 883 874 1757

Platz 2 3455 3452 6907

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Anette Neuland (1) 843 859 1702
Birgit Lück 840 840
Ingrid Cassube (2) 861 855 1716
Gabriela Warembourg (3) 850 853 1703
Andrea Schrobback (4) 859 861 1720

Platz 3 3413 3428 6841

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Britta Schröfel (ab 51. Wurf)834 493 1327
Karen Zimmermann (2) 841 846 1687
Claudia Laß (3) 867 860 1727
Birgit Heeschen (1) 855 346 1201
Claudia Heeschen (4) 861 863 1724

Platz 4 3424 3408 6832

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Katharina Siewert (1) 856 851 1707
Katja Müller (2) 850 843 1693
Kerstin Haferland (3) 850 839 1689
Kathrin Gunia 848 848
Kathrin Lange (4) 868 862 1730

Platz 5 3424 3395 6819

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Katrin Bieler (1) 841 835 1676
Ines Völter (2) 847 851 1698
Sabine Jahn (ab 31. Wurf) 823 605 1428
Angela Schirach (3) 843 868 1711
Elke Enderling (4) 863 192 1055

Platz 6 3394 3351 6745



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
30.09. / 01.10. 2023 in Rendsburg

Damen A
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Kerstin Falldorf (4) Niedersachsen 883 874 1757
1 Claudia Lippka (2) Bremen 879 878 1757
3 Anja Reinicke (4) Bremen 872 881 1753
4 Anja Hoppe (1) Bremen 868 864 1732
5 Kathrin Lange (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 868 862 1730
6 Claudia Laß (3) Schleswig-Holstein 867 860 1727
7 Petra Hadrys (1) Niedersachsen 865 861 1726
8 Claudia Heeschen (4) Schleswig-Holstein 861 863 1724
9 Andrea Schrobback (4) Berlin 859 861 1720
10 Ingrid Cassube (2) Berlin 861 855 1716
10 Stephanie Zydek (3) Niedersachsen 854 862 1716
12 Silke Steitz (3) Bremen 868 846 1714
13 Angela Schirach (3) Brandenburg 843 868 1711
14 Meike Märtens (2) Niedersachsen 853 855 1708
15 Katharina Siewert (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 856 851 1707
16 Gabriela Warembourg (3) Berlin 850 853 1703
17 Anette Neuland (1) Berlin 843 859 1702
18 Ines Völter (2) Brandenburg 847 851 1698
19 Katja Müller (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 850 843 1693
20 Kerstin Haferland (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 850 839 1689
21 Karen Zimmermann (2) Schleswig-Holstein 841 846 1687
22 Katrin Bieler (1) Brandenburg 841 835 1676
23 Sabine Jahn (ab 31. Wurf) Brandenburg 823 605 1428
24 Britta Schröfel (ab 51. Wurf) Schleswig-Holstein 834 493 1327
25 Birgit Heeschen (1) Schleswig-Holstein 855 346 1201
26 Elke Enderling (4) Brandenburg 863 192 1055
27 Silvia Albert Bremen 854 854
28 Kathrin Gunia Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 848 848
29 Birgit Lück Berlin 840 840



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
30.09. / 01.10. 2023 in Kiel

Damen B/C

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Helga Okatz (1) 832 849 1681
Petra Hartleib (3) 840 820 1660
Hella Tadcken-Taddicken (2)852 856 1708
Ingrid Fleischmann-Klose 799 799
Silke Schulz (4) 845 856 1701

Platz 1 3369 3381 6750

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Sylvia Kistenmacher (1) 843 846 1689
Birgit Prenzel (2) 824 839 1663
Kerstin Mundt 822 822
Loni Hirsch (3) 838 842 1680
Kathrin Hammer (4) 842 860 1702

Platz 2 3347 3387 6734

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Regina Busse (1) 850 413 1263
Marianne Wilke (2) 838 839 1677
Margit Hesse (ab 63. Wurf) 834 404 1238
Sabine Danzmann (3) 845 844 1689
Marina Penz (4) 843 817 1660

Platz 3 3376 3317 6693

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Sigrid Steinmüller 791 791
Kerstin Krause (3) 824 827 1651
Christiane Schöndorf (2) 852 845 1697
Manuela Bartels (1) 828 820 1648
Ilona Müsch (4) 840 813 1653

Platz 4 3344 3305 6649

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Joan Langenfeld 755 755
Ute Wachtendorf (1) 857 871 1728
Marina Clauß (3) 797 798 1595
Ute Fromm (4) 834 851 1685
Susanne Spalteholz-Nürge (2) 783 783

Platz 5 3243 3303 6546



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
30.09. / 01.10. 2023 in Kiel

Damen B/C
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Ute Wachtendorf (1) Bremen 857 871 1728
2 Hella Tadcken-Taddicken (2) Niedersachsen 852 856 1708
3 Kathrin Hammer (4) Berlin 842 860 1702
4 Silke Schulz (4) Niedersachsen 845 856 1701
5 Christiane Schöndorf (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 852 845 1697
6 Sabine Danzmann (3) Brandenburg 845 844 1689
6 Sylvia Kistenmacher (1) Berlin 843 846 1689
8 Ute Fromm (4) Bremen 834 851 1685
9 Helga Okatz (1) Niedersachsen 832 849 1681
10 Loni Hirsch (3) Berlin 838 842 1680
11 Marianne Wilke (2) Brandenburg 838 839 1677
12 Birgit Prenzel (2) Berlin 824 839 1663
13 Petra Hartleib (3) Niedersachsen 840 820 1660
13 Marina Penz (4) Brandenburg 843 817 1660
15 Ilona Müsch (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 840 813 1653
16 Kerstin Krause (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 824 827 1651
17 Manuela Bartels (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 828 820 1648
18 Marina Clauß (3) Bremen 797 798 1595
19 Regina Busse (1) Brandenburg 850 413 1263
20 Margit Hesse (ab 63. Wurf) Brandenburg 834 404 1238
21 Kerstin Mundt Berlin 822 822
22 Ingrid Fleischmann-Klose Niedersachsen 799 799
23 Sigrid Steinmüller Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 791 791
24 Susanne Spalteholz-Nürge (2) Bremen 783 783
25 Joan Langenfeld Bremen 755 755



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
30.09. / 01.10. 2023 in Rendsburg

Herren A

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Kai Ludorf (1) 888 893 1781
Renè Richter (2) 880 876 1756
Carsten Dirks 870 870
Jörn Kemming (3) 877 890 1767
Alexander Eggers (4) 884 890 1774

Platz 1 3529 3549 7078

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Jörn Cordes (1) 887 870 1757
Thomas Rudolph (2) 890 885 1775
Thorsten Scheidler (3) 876 848 1724
Ralf Schmidt (4) 874 879 1753
Christian Spyra 856 856

Platz 2 3527 3482 7009

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
André Franke (4) 885 889 1774
Daniel Hardegen 838 838
Heiko Schmidt (2) 858 868 1726
Holger Gurlich (3) 882 876 1758
Pascal Lötzsch (1) 858 877 1735

Platz 3 3483 3510 6993

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Jens Kohlenberg (1) 889 882 1771
Jens Boettcher (2) 869 861 1730
Stephan Clauß (3) 866 95 961
Marc Brennecke (4) 872 880 1752
Ingo Behrens (ab14. Wurf) 861 775 1636

Platz 4 3496 3493 6989

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Marko Friedrich (3) 873 866 1739
Steffen Koch (1) 864 870 1734
Marco Stettnisch (4) 877 862 1739
Michael Preuß 7 7
Sven Koslitz (2) 866 874 1740

Platz 5 3480 3472 6952

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Holger Trojahn (1) 890 870 1760
Andreas Ulbricht (2) 852 871 1723
Bernd Meyer (4) 884 862 1746
Torsten Albrecht 836 836
Mirko Albrecht (3) 847 846 1693

Platz 6 3473 3449 6922

Sachsen-Anhalt
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Stefan Dombrowski (4) 855 840 1695
Jochen Neubauer (1) 878 864 1742
Peter Schulz (2) 866 852 1718
Holger Mussin 854 854
Wolfram Albrecht (3) 862 870 1732

Platz 7 3461 3426 6887

Hamburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Joachim Kott (2) 872 269 1141
Michael Lüth (ab 41. Wurf) 850 557 1407
Thomas Bastian (3) 856 838 1694
Gernot Jaeger (1) 853 865 1718
Stefan Prentkowski (4) 865 868 1733

Platz 8 3446 3397 6843



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
30.09. / 01.10. 2023 in Rendsburg

Herren A
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Kai Ludorf (1) Schleswig-Holstein 888 893 1781
2 Thomas Rudolph (2) Niedersachsen 890 885 1775
3 André Franke (4) Berlin 885 889 1774
3 Alexander Eggers (4) Schleswig-Holstein 884 890 1774
5 Jens Kohlenberg (1) Bremen 889 882 1771
6 Jörn Kemming (3) Schleswig-Holstein 877 890 1767
7 Holger Trojahn (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 890 870 1760
8 Holger Gurlich (3) Berlin 882 876 1758
9 Jörn Cordes (1) Niedersachsen 887 870 1757
10 Renè Richter (2) Schleswig-Holstein 880 876 1756
11 Ralf Schmidt (4) Niedersachsen 874 879 1753
12 Marc Brennecke (4) Bremen 872 880 1752
13 Bernd Meyer (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 884 862 1746
14 Jochen Neubauer (1) Sachsen-Anhalt 878 864 1742
15 Sven Koslitz (2) Brandenburg 866 874 1740
16 Marko Friedrich (3) Brandenburg 873 866 1739
16 Marco Stettnisch (4) Brandenburg 877 862 1739
18 Pascal Lötzsch (1) Berlin 858 877 1735
19 Steffen Koch (1) Brandenburg 864 870 1734
20 Stefan Prentkowski (4) Hamburg 865 868 1733
21 Wolfram Albrecht (3) Sachsen-Anhalt 862 870 1732
22 Jens Boettcher (2) Bremen 869 861 1730
23 Heiko Schmidt (2) Berlin 858 868 1726
24 Thorsten Scheidler (3) Niedersachsen 876 848 1724
25 Andreas Ulbricht (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 852 871 1723
26 Peter Schulz (2) Sachsen-Anhalt 866 852 1718
26 Gernot Jaeger (1) Hamburg 853 865 1718
28 Stefan Dombrowski (4) Sachsen-Anhalt 855 840 1695
29 Thomas Bastian (3) Hamburg 856 838 1694
30 Mirko Albrecht (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 847 846 1693
31 Ingo Behrens (ab14. Wurf) Bremen 861 775 1636
32 Michael Lüth (ab 41. Wurf) Hamburg 850 557 1407
33 Joachim Kott (2) Hamburg 872 269 1141
34 Stephan Clauß (3) Bremen 866 95 961
35 Carsten Dirks Schleswig-Holstein 870 870
36 Christian Spyra Niedersachsen 856 856
37 Holger Mussin Sachsen-Anhalt 854 854
38 Daniel Hardegen Berlin 838 838
39 Torsten Albrecht Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 836 836
40 Michael Preuß Brandenburg 7 7



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
30.09. / 01.10. 2023 in Kiel

Herren B/C

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Joachim Rasch (1) 878 873 1751
Olaf Perkuhn 846 846
Reinhard Dallmann (4) 872 854 1726
Michael Heerkloß (3) 873 859 1732
Manfred Dill (2) 867 863 1730

Platz 1 3490 3449 6939

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Jürgen Reimann (1) 865 866 1731
Rainer Kühn (2) 873 871 1744
Ralf-Ingo Buchholz (3) 843 848 1691
Norbert Wagner 848 848
Norbert Witzel (4) 879 868 1747

Platz 2 3465 3453 6918

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Klaus-Jürgen Müller (1) 871 857 1728
Carsten Blume (2) 862 856 1718
Joachim Müller (3) 871 878 1749
Manfred Steinecke (4) 852 864 1716

Platz 3 3456 3455 6911

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Christian Tamm 843 472 1315
Wolfgang Knop (2) 861 872 1733
Jan Grabowski (1) 858 857 1715
Sven Kalweit (3) 848 366 1214
Kai Petersen (4) 879 886 1765

Platz 4 3446 3453 6899

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Bernd Erdmann 846 846
Helmut Heinke (2) 851 855 1706
Thorsten Krohn (3) 868 870 1738
Frank Lüer (4) 858 895 1753
Lothar Frei (1) 847 854 1701

Platz 5 3424 3474 6898

Sachsen-Anhalt
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Peter Rummelhagen (1) 844 847 1691
 Burkhard Thiede (2) 860 862 1722
Klaus Borsch (3) 864 849 1713
Rainer Schuldes (4) 857 850 1707

Platz 6 3425 3408 6833

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Torsten Rohde (1) 860 865 1725
Heiko Stratmann (3) 832 794 1626
Udo Trenke (2) 838 857 1695
Uwe Trenke 833 833
Ralph Sickfeld (4) 860 866 1726

Platz 7 3391 3382 6773



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2023
30.09. / 01.10. 2023 in Kiel

Herren B/C
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Kai Petersen (4) Schleswig-Holstein 879 886 1765
2 Frank Lüer (4) Berlin 858 895 1753
3 Joachim Rasch (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 878 873 1751
4 Joachim Müller (3) Niedersachsen 871 878 1749
5 Norbert Witzel (4) Brandenburg 879 868 1747
6 Rainer Kühn (2) Brandenburg 873 871 1744
7 Thorsten Krohn (3) Berlin 868 870 1738
8 Wolfgang Knop (2) Schleswig-Holstein 861 872 1733
9 Michael Heerkloß (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 873 859 1732
10 Jürgen Reimann (1) Brandenburg 865 866 1731
11 Manfred Dill (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 867 863 1730
12 Klaus-Jürgen Müller (1) Niedersachsen 871 857 1728
13 Reinhard Dallmann (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 872 854 1726
13 Ralph Sickfeld (4) Bremen 860 866 1726
15 Torsten Rohde (1) Bremen 860 865 1725
16  Burkhard Thiede (2) Sachsen-Anhalt 860 862 1722
17 Carsten Blume (2) Niedersachsen 862 856 1718
18 Manfred Steinecke (4) Niedersachsen 852 864 1716
19 Jan Grabowski (1) Schleswig-Holstein 858 857 1715
20 Klaus Borsch (3) Sachsen-Anhalt 864 849 1713
21 Rainer Schuldes (4) Sachsen-Anhalt 857 850 1707
22 Helmut Heinke (2) Berlin 851 855 1706
23 Lothar Frei (1) Berlin 847 854 1701
24 Udo Trenke (2) Bremen 838 857 1695
25 Ralf-Ingo Buchholz (3) Brandenburg 843 848 1691
25 Peter Rummelhagen (1) Sachsen-Anhalt 844 847 1691
27 Heiko Stratmann (3) Bremen 832 794 1626
28 Christian Tamm Schleswig-Holstein 843 472 1315
29 Sven Kalweit (3) Schleswig-Holstein 848 366 1214
30 Norbert Wagner Brandenburg 848 848
31 Bernd Erdmann Berlin 846 846
31 Olaf Perkuhn Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 846 846
33 Uwe Trenke Bremen 833 833
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